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5. Indicate Type of Lease

Unit Letter F : 1980 feet from the N line and 2130 feet from t W line
Section 22 Township 21S Range 37E NMPM County LEA

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK    ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.    P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM
OTHER: OTHER:

Rig Release Date:

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

Type or print name E-mail add. PHONE:
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE
Conditions of Approval (if any):

Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District Office
State of New Mexico

District I - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
1625 N. French Dr.,Hobbs, NM 88240
District II - (575) 748-1283 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL API NO.
30-025-06737

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Disrtict III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

STATE FEE

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT 
RESERVIOR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

ARGO "A"
8. Well Number

1. Type of Well:  Oil Well            Gas Well          Other #05
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Numer

Apache Corporation 873
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool Name or Wildcat

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Ste. 3000, Midland, TX 79705 Hare-San Andres
4. Well Location

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB,RT, GR, etc. )
3427' KB

12. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

13. Describe proposed or completed operations.  (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated
date of starting any proposed work.)  SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC.  For Multiple Completions:  Attach wellbore diagram or
proposed completion or recompletion.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Guinn Burks Sr. Reclamation Foreman 9/2/21

Apache Corporation proposes to P&A the above mentioned well by the attached procedure.  A closed loop system will 
be used for all fluids from this wellbore and disposed of required by OCD Rule 19.15.17.14 NMAC.

Guinn Burks guinn.burks@apachecorp.com 432-556-9143

10/7/21Compliance Officer A

SEE ATTACHED CONDITIONS 
OF APPROVAL

4" diameter 4' tall above ground marker
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DEPTH SX/CMT

0

276

553

829

1106

1382

1658

1935

2211

2487

2764

3040

3317

3593

3869

4146

4422

4698

4975

5251

5528

Perfs @ 5498'-5937'
5804

6080

6357

6633 OH Perfs @ 6535'-6633'

LEASE NAME ARGO "A"
WELL # #05

API # 30-025-06737
COUNTY LEA, NM

WELL BORE INFO.

17 1/2" Hole
13 3/8" 32# @ 230

w/ 300 sx CIRC to surf

11" Hole

Ran GR & Junk basket, tagged up @ 
2466', possible cable shielding from 
ESP pull.  Will need to clean out.

8 5/8" 32# @ 2920'
w/ 2000 sx CIRC to surf

Perf'd @ 3500' sqzd with TTL of 225 sx 
cmt CIRC to TOL now @ 2711'

Perf'd @ 3965', did not CIRC

San Andres Perfs @ 4011'-4887'

CIBP @ 5440' w/ 35' cmt

7 7/8" Hole
5 1/2" 15.5# @ 6535'

w/ 500 sx
Open Hole @ 6535'-6633'

PBTD @ 5440'
TD @ 6636'

Model D Pkr @ 6477' w/ 2 sx cmt
CIBP was @ 5880' shoved down to 6477'



DEPTH SX/CMT

SURF

0
90 SX

276 300'

553

829

1106
1134'
1334'

1382

1658

1935

2211

2487 2445'

160 SX
2764

3030'
3040

3317

3450'
3593

3869
3950'

4146

4422

4698

4975

5205'
5251 25 SX

5405'

5528

Perfs @ 5498'-5937'
5804

6080

6357

6633 OH Perfs @ 6535'-6633'

Open Hole @ 6535'-6633' TD @ 6636'

50 SX

60 SX

San Andres Perfs @ 4011'-4887'

Model D Pkr @ 6477' w/ 2 sx cmt
7 7/8" Hole

5 1/2" 15.5# @ 6535'
w/ 500 sx PBTD @ 5440'

CIBP was @ 5880' shoved down to 6477'

CIBP @ 5440' w/ 35' cmt

Perf'd @ 3965', did not CIRC
SAN ANDRES PERFS & SQZ PERFS

Perf'd @ 3500' sqzd with TTL of 225 sx 
cmt CIRC to TOL now @ 2711'

11" Hole
8 5/8" 32# @ 2920'

w/ 2000 sx CIRC to surf INTERM SHOE & BASE OF SALT & TOP OF LINER

Ran GR & Junk basket, tagged up @ 
2466', possible cable shielding from 
ESP pull.  Will need to clean out.

TOP OF SALT

WATER BOARD, SURF SHOE, & SURF PLUG

17 1/2" Hole
13 3/8" 32# @ 230

w/ 300 sx CIRC to surf

COUNTY LEA, NM

WELL BORE INFO. PROPOSED PROCEUDRE

LEASE NAME ARGO "A"
WELL # #05

API # 30-025-06737

1. MIRU P&A RIG.  RIH W/ DH TOOLS AND
CLEAN OUT FILL FROM 2466' ‐ 5405'.  RIH W/
TBG, CIRC W/ MLF & SPOT CLASS "C" CMT ON
CIBP @ 5405'.

2. PUH, RIH W/ WL & SET CIBP @ 3950' &
SPOT CLASS "C" CMT ON CIBP.

3. PUH & PERF & ATTEMPT TO SQZ CLASS "C"
CMT, WOC/TAG

4. PUH & SPOT CLASS "C" CMT, WOC/TAG

5. PUH & SPOT CLASS "C" CMT TO SURF, FILL
UP.

P&S
P&S



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  48294

CONDITIONS
Operator:

APACHE CORPORATION
303 Veterans Airpark Ln
Midland, TX 79705

OGRID:

873
Action Number:

48294
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Plug & Abandon (C­103F)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

kfortner See attached conditions of approval Note changes to procedure 10/7/2021


